Beak n Wings, Inc.

501(c)3 Non-Profit organization

EIN #: 77-0630832

9010 Rosehill Rd. Ste. B | Lenexa, KS 66215 | T-913-322-3398 | F-913-322-2583 | www.beaknwings.org

VISITING BIRD RELEASE AGREEMENT

I acknowledge that by signing this Release Agreement, I am releasing Beak n Wings, Inc., and any other sponsoring or organizing parties, including, but not limited to, the property owners/management, or public entities associated with Beak n Wings, Inc., and their respective agents, directors, officials, and employees (hereafter "Released Parties"), from any and all liability for any acts, omissions or occurrences which may result, directly or indirectly, in injury to myself, my pet(s), or my personal property as a result of visiting or handling any birds owned, housed, or otherwise kept by Beak n Wings, Inc. I hereby agree to waive, release and forever discharge, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, assignees, and successors in interest, any and all claims for damages, rights, or causes of actions which I may have, or which may hereafter accrue, against the Released Parties, including any claims arising from the Released Parties' own negligence.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties from any claims, rights or causes or actions which may accrue to any individual or entity participating in, involved with, or present at Beak n Wings Inc, directly or indirectly. I hereby indemnify the Released Parties for any damages awarded or expenses incurred as a result of any such claims, rights or causes of action, including, but not limited to, attorney fees and court costs. I accept all liability for damage to property or persons caused by myself or my pet or any other animal in my possession.

I understand that all birds are capable of biting or scratching, and can cause mild to severe bodily injury. By signing this waiver, I agree to hold Beak n Wings, Inc. harmless in any and all injuries that may be caused by birds on the property.

I have had acceptable behaviors around birds explained to me by a Beak n Wings, Inc. agent, and understand that disregarding any information provided to me may result in injury to myself or my personal property.

I understand that this Release Agreement is a binding contract. I have read and agree to all of its terms. This Agreement may not be modified orally, and a waiver of any aforementioned provision shall not be construed as a modification of any other provision herein or as consent to any subsequent waiver of modification.

Participant Name (Print Name)	Participant Signature	Date
Participant guardian Name (if participant is under 18 years of age)	Participant Guardian Signature	Date
Address	City, State, Zip	
Phone		